

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: F.C.A.No.41 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	17.03.2026	<u>KL, J & BRMR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Dispensed with for the present. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> Issue notice to respondent. Personal notice is permitted. Learned counsel for the appellant is also permitted to serve notice on the learned counsel appeared for respondent in FCOP No.5 of 2020 on the file of the learned Principal Family Court, Secunderabad. List on 06.04.2026. <u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u> <i>Vide</i> impugned order dated 17.10.2025, learned Family Court dissolved the marriage of the petitioner with the respondent, dated 06.05.2009. Several grounds and contentions raised by the parties can be considered at the time of hearing of the	

appeal finally.

Therefore, there shall be an interim suspension of
impugned order dated 17.10.2025 in FCOP No.5 of 2020
on the file of the learned Principal Family Court,
Secunderabad.

KL, J

BRMR, J

AQS